
COPY
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

In accordance with the original Single Stream Recycling Materials Processing and Marketing Agreement entered 
into June 5, 2012 this First Amendment to the Agreement made and entered into February 16, 2016 by and between 
Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. (Contractor), whose address is 408 Cypress Road,, Ocala, FL 34472; possessing FEIN 
S9-370178S, and Marion County Board of Co Commissioners (Owner), 601 SE 25th Avenue, Ocala, Florida, 34471. 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS this agreement shall remain in full force and effect until all completion of services required of the 
Contractor, and the parties wish to amend such agreement. 

INCONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the parties do hereby agree 
as follows: 

I. This Agreement shall be deemed to amend the original contract between Owner and Contractor for Single 
Stream Recycling Materials Processing and Marketing, in accordance with the original project 12P-039. All 
provisions of the original contract document not specifically amended herein shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

2. This First Amendment effective March 1, 2016 to increase the current rate by 10.1 % as defined below: 

DESCRIPTION NEW RATE PER 
HAUL 

40 yard Single Stream Recyclable Materials $120.00 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Amendment to Agreement the day and year first 
written above. 

ATTEST: ,...,.... ... .._ 
~:+to.a+ 

DAVID R. ELLSPE ANN, w 

CLERK OF COURT 

MARION COUNTY ATTORNEY 

PRINTED NAME 

PRINTED NAME 

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF 
C UN Y COMMISSIONERS 

ITS: {TITLE) 




